## 504590578 10/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4637290

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
MARTIN DUKE					09/28/2017	
SAXON AMDAHL					10/02/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	F5 NE	F5 NETWORKS, INC.				
Street Address:	401 EL	401 ELLIOTT AVENUE WEST				
City:	SEATT	SEATTLE				
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98119					
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Nı	umber			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:		Νι 15721198	umber			
Property Type Application Number:	•		umber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	•	15721198	umber			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(585)270-2179			sful. it will be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	DATA	15721198 (585)270-2179 the e-mail addre ; if that is unsuc	ess first; if that is u			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA	15721198 (585)270-2179 • <b>the e-mail addre</b> I; <b>if that is unsuc</b> 585-270-2127	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(585)270-2179 (585)270-2179 ( <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>tif that is unsuc</i> (585-270-2127 (heather.dodge@le	ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s eclairryan.com	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	15721198 (585)270-2179 • <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>; if that is unsuc</i> 585-270-2127 heather.dodge@le	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(585)270-2179 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 585-270-2127 heather.dodge@le LECLAIRRYAN, <i>F</i> 70 LINDEN OAKS	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(585)270-2179 (585)270-2179 ( <i>the e-mail addre</i> ( <i>if that is unsuc</i> (585-270-2127 (heather.dodge@le LECLAIRRYAN, <i>F</i> 70 LINDEN OAKS SUITE 210	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(585)270-2179 (585)270-2179 ( <i>the e-mail addre</i> ( <i>if that is unsuc</i> (585-270-2127 (heather.dodge@le LECLAIRRYAN, <i>F</i> 70 LINDEN OAKS SUITE 210	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL S EW YORK 14625	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(585)270-2179 <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 585-270-2127 heather.dodge@le LECLAIRRYAN, A 70 LINDEN OAKS SUITE 210 ROCHESTER, NE	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL S EW YORK 14625	ent via U	S Mail.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo : IUMBER:	(585)270-2179 (585)270-2179 ( <i>the e-mail addre</i> <i>if that is unsuc</i> 585-270-2127 heather.dodge@l LECLAIRRYAN, <i>A</i> 70 LINDEN OAKS SUITE 210 ROCHESTER, NE	ess first; if that is u cessful, it will be s eclairryan.com A PROFESSIONAL S EW YORK 14625 1 J. DODGE	ent via U	S Mail.	

source=20171003\_Assignment\_29553\_4021#page2.tif



## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Martin Duke and Saxon Amdahl ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS FOR FACILITATING NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYTICS AND DEVICES THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION'S U.S. Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App. No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_);
- 🔲 was filed as U.S. App. No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_?
- $\square$  is filed concurrently herewith;

F5 Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR(S), the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE

DATE (Required)

Martin Martin Duke

DATE (Required)

Saxon Amdahl

Assignment Document/F5\_Networks: 900656260-1

PATENT REEL: 043846 FRAME: 0290



## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

"WE", Martin Duke and Saxon Amdahl ("ASSIGNOR(S)"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHODS FOR FACILITATING NETWORK TRAFFIC ANALYTICS AND DEVICES THEREOF" ("PATENT APPLICATION"), which:

- will be filed without this executed assignment ("ASSIGNMENT"). ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes the legal representatives for F5 Networks, Inc., of LeClairRyan, a Professional Corporation, 70 Linden Oaks, Suite 210, Rochester, New York 14625, who are associated with customer number 64553, to insert here in parenthesis this PATENT APPLICATION'S U.S. Application Number and filing date, when known (U.S. App. No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on \_\_\_\_\_);
- B was filed as U.S. App. No. 15/721,198, filed on September 29, 2017;
- $\square$  is filed concurrently herewith;

F5 Networks, Inc., a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of, acquiring the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, including all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR(S), the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR(S) agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the PATENT APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

DATE (Required)

DATE (Required) Martin Duke

Saxon Amdahl

Assignment Document/F5\_Networks: 900656260.1

PATENT REEL: 043846 FRAME: 0291

**RECORDED: 10/12/2017**